506002347 04/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6049057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRÉN HORTOBÁGYI	09/17/2018
ISTVÁN LÁSZLÓFI	09/11/2018
ZSUZSANNA KARDOS	09/11/2018
JÓZSEF MOLNÁR	09/18/2018
LÁSZLÓ TAKÁCS	09/11/2018
KORNÉLIA HORVÁTH	09/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINOIN PHARMACEUTICAL AND CHEMICAL WORKS PRIVATE COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	TÓ U. 1-5
City:	BUDAPEST
State/Country:	HUNGARY
Postal Code:	1045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16630125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, anh-vu.dao@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP.

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0474-0126PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANH-VU DAO
SIGNATURE:	/anh-vu dao/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020

PATENT 506002347 REEL: 052326 FRAME: 0031

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-04-03_Assignment_0474-0126PUS1#page1.tif source=2020-04-03_Assignment_0474-0126PUS1#page2.tif

source=2020-04-03_Assignment_0474-0126PUS1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052326 FRAME: 0032 Application No. 16/630,125 filed on January 10, 2020 Attorney Docket No. 0474-0126PUS1 Attorney Docket No. P124769-8371D TEP (HU2017/004).

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, the undersigned joint inventors, each individually assign to Chinoin

Pharmaceutical and Chemical Works Private Company Ltd., a corporation formed under

the laws of Hungary and having a principal place of business at

Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Budapest, Hungary, and its successors, transferees, and assignees

(collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint rights, titles, and interests

throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in a

patent application that names us as inventors, is titled

Process for the preparation and purification of Misoprostol

and was filed in the following Patent Office(s):

HU Application Filing Date: July 11, 2017

HU Application Filing No.: P1700308

assigned by this Assignment,

This Assignment, effective as of July 11, 2017, assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations. and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

> **PATENT REEL: 052326 FRAME: 0033**

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Signed at	(City and Nation)	Harajony	on this	_day of	<u>(1401)</u> , 2018
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address	HORTOBÁGYI, Irei : c/o Chinoin Pharm Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Buc	s aceutical and Che	mical Works Privat	e Company Ltd.,
	Witnessed by:	Vingged Band A	giana <u>a</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 621 </u>
Signed at	Signature: Inventor's Name:	LÁSZLÓFI, István c/o Chinoin Pharm	aceutical and Che		
	Witnessed by:	T ó u. 1-5, 1045 Bu d		<u> </u>	<u>421</u>
Signed at	ಶಿಷ್ಟಾರಿ ಎಂದು / (City and Nation)	Rivery any	on this <u>idd</u>	day of <u>Sego to</u>	<u>~ & \ 2</u> 018
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	KARDOS, Zsuzsanı c/o Chinoin Pharma Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Bud	na aceutical and Cher	nical Works Privat	e Company Ltd.,
	Witnessed by:	/33 	in the state of th	<u> </u>	. 62/_

Application No. 16/630,125 filed on January 10, 2020 Attorney Docket No. 0474-0126PUS1 Attorney Docket No. P124769-8371D TEP (HU2017/004)

Signed at	Bulayesty	<u> Mangery</u> or	ethis 18	day of Sage	2018
. •	(City and Nation)				
	Cimentalias		Soul		
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	MOLNÁR, József			
	Residential Address:	c/o Chinoin Pharmac		mical Works Priva	te Company Ltd.,
		Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Budap	est, mungary		
	Witnessed by:	- 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 	an 6 k .		62/
	withessed by:		3.50		
Comad at	Bulacest.	Hungary on	alita 11	Luca Conto	Set Baller have
Signed at	(City and Nation)	OR	uns	day or <u>Series</u>	#3 <u>* </u>
		Tok Lile			
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name:	TAKÁCS, Lászió c/o Chinoin Pharmace	utical and Chan	nical Works Privat	a Company I tri
	itosaciiciae i taatoss.	Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Budap		11001 1001113 1 11100	t company to.,
				0	777
	Witnessed by:	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
			.ž		
Signed at	<u> </u>	on on	this	day of Space	, 2018
	(City and Nation)			·	
	Signature:	Joseph Giller	e.		
		HORVÁTH, Kornélia	***************************************		
	Residential Address:	c/o Chinoin Pharmace	utical and Chen	nical Works Privat	e Company Ltd.,
		Tó u. 1-5, 1045 Budapı	est, nungary	200	and the same of th
	Witnessed by:	Mangayal bail A	r Sancasa Sc	- 1 J	<u></u>
	and the second s		<i>7</i>	***************************************	 .
996 3 3	ari si is is is	e i i ja	•		
:	*	ges and accepts the fore	T. TT		. 6
Assignee:	Chinoin Pharm	aceutical and Chemi	cal Works Priv	ate Company Lt	d.
Salar Sa		Land Hill	K.		
Signature:		- 4 444444			•
Name:		/TSCHIEDERER,			
Title:	`	Approved Signatory			
	Z S. WW. Z	99 %			
Date:	a to the amount of	a Mil			

3/3

PATENT REEL: 052326 FRAME: 0035